DEKRA Testing and Certification S.r.l.   Sede Operativa: Via della Fisica 20, 36016 Thiene (VI), Tel. +39 0445 367702 - info.thiene@dekra.com
Accredited by ACCREDIA according to UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation n. 0168 L
TRF No. 15-247_Hopping_DEKRA Page 1 of 59 Test Report No. R23079101 rev.1.0
LAB N° 0168 L
TEST REPORT
Nr. R23079101
Federal Communication Commission (FCC)
Report Reference No. ............... : R23079101

4 CMC S353 Rohde & Schwarz ESW26 101492 Emi Test Receiver
3 CMC S108 Emco 3115 9811-5622 Waveguide antenna
Test setup PE004_05
Nr. Id. Number Manufacturer Model Serial number Description
4 CMC S353 Rohde & Schwarz ESW26 101492 Emi Test Receiver
3 CMC S290 Schwarzbeck BBHA 9170 733 Horn Antenna
TRF No. 15-247_Hopping_DEKRA Page 21 of 59 Test Report No. R23079101 rev.1.0
LAB N° 0168 L
Result
Transmission
channel (MHz)
Polarization Frequency Range
(MHz)
Graphs Result
902,75 V 1000 – 10000 G23079101 P
902,75 H 1000 – 10000 G23079102 P
914,75 H 1000 – 10000 G23079103 P
914,75 V 1000 – 10000 G23079104 P
927,25 V 1000 – 10000 G23079105 P
927,25 H 1000 – 10000 G23079106 P
902,75 H 300 – 1000 G23079107 P
902,75 V 300 – 1000 G23079108 P
914,75 V 300 – 1000 G23079109 P
914,75 H 300 – 1000 G23079110 P
927,25 H 300 – 1000 G23079111 P
927,25 V 300 – 1000 G23079112 P
Worst case V 30 – 300 G23079113 P
Worst case H 30 – 300 G23079114 P
Worst case Loop 0,009 – 30 G23079115 P
Remarks: EUT was tested in 3 orthogonal planes, graphs are related to the highest detected levels.
Measurements at frequencies lower than 30 MHz have been performed with an EUT – antenna distance of
10 m. Measured values have been corrected with conversion factor 40log(test distance/10) based on the